under applicable federal laws and regulations governing

charitable contributions.

B.  The amount of the credit that may be claimed by

a taxpayer shall not exceed [one hundred thousand dollars

($100,000) for a conveyance made prior to January 1, 2008 and

shall not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000)

for a conveyance made on or after that date] two million

dollars ($2,000,000) per conveyance.  In addition, in a taxable

year, the credit used may not exceed the amount of individual

income tax otherwise due.  A portion of the credit that is

unused in a taxable year may be carried over for a maximum of

[...]

as those terms are defined under applicable federal laws and

regulations governing charitable contributions.

B.  The amount of the credit that may be claimed by

a taxpayer shall not exceed [one hundred thousand dollars

($100,000) for a conveyance made prior to January 1, 2008 and

shall not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000)

for a conveyance made on or after that date] two million

dollars ($2,000,000) per conveyance.  In addition, in a taxable

year, the credit used may not exceed the amount of corporate

income tax otherwise due.  A portion of the credit that is

unused in a taxable year may be carried over for a maximum of